#349 ADMIN 262 Teles -

1.1

1.

DEPARTMENT MUNICIPAL Commission

TO : Ceil Dion, Sec. of State's Office

FROM : Irving R.Keldsen

SUBJECT: WHITE BEAR LAKE ANNEXATIONS

alin

Per our conversation of this morning, I am sending you White Bear Lake Ordinances as follows. This memo will serve as our usual letter of filing as there was no filing letter at that time.

ura.	340						
	349	Filed	by MM	C on	9-7-61)	A-263
Ord.		Filed]	by MM	C on	9-7-61)	A-264
Ord.		Filed 1	by MM	C on	9-7-61)	A-265
Ord.	360	Filed]	by MM	8 on	1-23-62		 A-323

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Office Memorandum

DATE: 3-25.68

19778

ORDINANCE NO. 349 AS ORDINANCE ANNEXING PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF WHITE BEAR LAKE, MINNESOTA

SUBREAS, all of the property owners of the real estate herdinafter described, have patitioned the City Council of the City of White Bear Lake, Munesots, to have the following described real estate annexed to the City of White Bear Lake, Minnesota; and

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it advisable and in the public interest that said property be so annexed.

WW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of White Seer Lake, Minnesota, does ordain as follows;

Section 1. That the following described real estate situated in Rhosey County, Minnesota:

Lot two (2), Block Six (6), Green Acres, according to the plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Register of Deads within and for Remsey County, Minnesota,

be and the same is hereby annexed to the City of White Bear Lake, Minnesota, and the said property is bareby declared to be an addition to said City.

Section 2. Upon the effective date of this Ordinance such property shall become a part of said City as effectively and as it has been originally a part thereof.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication, and the City Manager of the City of White Rear Lake, Minnesota, is directed to cause a certified copy of this Ordinance to be recorded and filed in the office of the County Auditor, Rensey County, Minnesota, the office of the Secretary of State for the State of Minnesota, and the Minnesota Municipality Commission.

Passed by the Council this 16th day of May, 1961.

s/s H. D. Thomas H. B. Thomas, Meyor

B/s A. G. Podvin A. C. Podvin, Chairman

ATTEST:

s/s Richard L. Krantz Richard L. Krants, City Clerk

I, Richard L. Arentz, Clerk of the City of White Beer Lake, County of Eassey, Minnesota, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct

copy of Ordinance No. 349 passed by the City Council May 16, 1951. STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 772 FILED - Sec attached FILED - Memo #19772 APR 1 - 1968 Jaugh Lolonson State

Tickan Mant